*	� There is no allowance for a contribution tax provision within the Accrued Benefits figure for AASB 1056. Allowance for
contributions tax is made when setting the contribution rates.

Economic assumptions

The economic assumptions adopted for the AASB 1056 Accounting Standard Superannuation Entities are:

Weighted–average assumptions 30 June 2023 30 June 2022

Expected rate of return on Fund assets backing current pension liabilities 7.0% pa 7.0% pa

Expected rate of return on Fund assets backing other liabilities 6.2% pa 6.2% pa

Expected salary increase rate (SASS, SANCS, SSS) 4.45% for 23/24,
2.95% for 24/25,
2.74% for 25/26,
3.20% pa thereafter

3.15% for 22/23,
3.62% for 23/24,
2.87% for 24/25,
2.74% for 25/26 and
3.2% pa thereafter

Expected rate of CPI increase 6.65% for 22/23;
3.50% for 23/24:
3.00 %for 24/25:
2.50% pa thereafter

4.8% for 21/22 and
2.5% pa thereafter

Sensitivity Analysis – AASB 1056

Scenarios A and B provide the sensitivity of the Accrued Benefits under AASB 1056 to changes in the expected return
on Fund assets as the sensitivity results and assumptions for CPI, Salary and demographics are broadly similar to
AASB 119 above.

Base Case
Scenario A

–0.5% discount rate
Scenario B

+0.5% discount rate

Expected rates of return on Fund assets 7.0%/6.2% 6.5%/5.7% 7.5%/6.7%

Rate of CPI increase As above As above As above

Salary inflation rate As above As above As above

Accrued benefits $000 24,812 25,855 23,844

Expected Contribution

SASS
2024

SANCS
2024

SSS
2024

Total
2024

Expected employer contributions to be paid in the
next reporting period $000 731 128 156 1,015

Maturity profile of defined benefit obligation

The weighted average duration of the defined benefit obligation is 10.5 years.

89Landcom 2023 Annual Report

Notes to the Financial Statements

Introduction
Management and
accountability

Our strategy
Financial
performance

Overview Sustainability
Operations and
performance

Appendix

Other information
22	Income tax equivalent expense

(i)	 Income tax equivalent expense recognised in the Statement of Comprehensive Income

30 June
2023

$’000

30 June
2022

$’000

Current income tax charge 20,261 6,908

Origination and reversal of temporary differences 5,536 1,719